Københavns Fondsbørs

Copenhagen, 27 February 2007

Greentech Energy Systems A/S - removal from the observation list

The Copenhagen Stock Exchange has today removed the following ISIN code from the observation list:

ISIN Name in Official List
DK0010240514 Greentech Energy Systems

Greentech Energy Systems has been removed from the observation list due to the fact that merger with the Danish company Vindenergi Invest A/S with Greentech as the continuing company has been carried out.

For further information, please see the prospectus of 15 February 2007 from Greentech Energy Systems.

For further information, please contact: Pernille Burkal, Surveillance, tel. +45 33 93 33 66